Wilmington, Delaware June 2, 2022

#0184WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 2-104 of the City Charter, City CouncilSponsor:shall provide for such committees as it deems necessary; and

Council

Member Congo WHEREAS, City Council deems it desirable to update the personnel assignments for its standing committees for the 108th Council Session; and

WHEREAS, Council adopted Resolution No. 21-006 establishing the 108th Session Standing Committees and the personnel assignments; and

WHEREAS, Council amended Resolution No. 21-006 by adopting Resolution No. 22-

011, amending the 108th Session Standing Committees and the personnel assignments; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution amends Resolution No. 22-011 to update the personnel assignments for the 108th Session Standing Committees to appoint: (1) Albert Mills to the Education, Youth & Family Services Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF WILMINGTON that this Resolution amends Resolution No. 22-011 to update the personnel assignments for the 108th Session Standing Committees to be as follows:

Finance & Economic Development Chris Johnson, Chair Michelle Harlee, Vice Chair Nathan Field Zanthia Oliver Loretta Walsh James Spadola Education, Youth & Family Services Yolanda M. McCoy, Chair Linda M. Gray, Vice Chair Shané N. Darby Bregetta A. Fields Zanthia Oliver Albert Mills

Public Safety

Loretta Walsh, Chair Zanthia Oliver, Vice Chair Linda M. Gray Chris Johnson James Spadola Albert Mills

Community Development & Urban Planning

Maria D. Cabrera, Chair Nathan Field, Vice Chair Yolanda M. McCoy Bregetta A. Fields James Spadola Shané N. Darby

Public Works & Transportation

Zanthia Oliver, Chair Loretta Walsh, Vice Chair Linda M. Gray Nathan Field Bregetta A. Fields James Spadola

Health, Aging & Disabilities

Bregetta A. Fields, Chair Maria D. Cabrera, Vice Chair Yolanda M. McCoy Albert Mills Zanthia Oliver

Intergovernmental

Linda M. Gray, Chair Shané N. Darby, Vice Chair Michelle Harlee Yolanda M. McCoy Zanthia Oliver

Personnel Committee

Michelle Harlee, Chair Chris Johnson, Vice Chair Shané N. Darby Nathan Field James Spadola

Passed by City Council,

ATTEST: _____

City Clerk

SYNOPSIS: This Resolution amends Resolution No. 22-011 to update the personnel assignments for the 108th Session of Wilmington City Council Standing Committees to appoint Albert Mills to the Education, Youth & Family Services Committee.